
NOTES:
1.  ALL DIMENSIONS & SITE CONDITIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
2.  ALL FINISHES (INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
3.  VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW STYLES AND SIZES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. MANUFACTURER
TO SUPPLY ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES.
4.  CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CLEARANCES OF ALL DOORS, WINDOWS AND OTHER ITEMS THAT ARE CRITICAL,
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
5.  CONTRACTOR TO ADAPT PLANS AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.
6.  ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. 
7.  PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES
IN HEIGHT. OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE
BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING
OF THE TREADS. INSECT SCREENING SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A GUARD. IRC 2018, R312.1.1 & R312.1.2
8. M1305.1.2 APPLIANCES IN ATTICS. ATTICS CONTAINING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN OPENING
AND A CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED PASSAGEWAY LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST
APPLIANCE, BUT NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE AND NOT MORE THAN 20 FEET LONG
MEASURED ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF THE PASSAGEWAY FROM THE OPENING TO THE APPLIANCE. THE
PASSAGEWAY SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS SOLID FLOORING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5 NOT LESS THAN 24
INCHES WIDE. A LEVEL SERVICE SPACE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEP AND 30 INCHES WIDE SHALL BE PRESENT
ALONG ALL SIDES OF THE APPLIANCE WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED. THE CLEAR ACCESS OPENING DIMENSIONS
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 20 INCHES BY 30 INCHES, AND LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST
APPLIANCE.
EXCEPTIONS:
a. THE PASSAGEWAY AND LEVEL SERVICE SPACE ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE APPLIANCE CAN BE SERVICED
AND REMOVED THROUGH THE REQUIRED OPENING.
b. WHERE THE PASSAGEWAY IS UNOBSTRUCTED AND NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE FOR ITS
ENTIRE LENGTH, THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 50 FEET LONG.
9. APPLIANCE ACCESS FOR INSPECTION SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT. APPLIANCES SHALL BE
ACCESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT
CONSTRUCTION, OTHER APPLIANCES, OR ANY OTHER PIPING OR DUCTS NOT
CONNECTED TO THE APPLIANCE BEING INSPECTED, SERVICED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. A LEVEL WORKING
SPACE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEP AND 30 INCHES WIDE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE CONTROL SIDE TO
SERVICE AN APPLIANCE. M1305.1.1
10. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM
WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES
COMPLYING WITH ASTM F 2090 SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR USE ON WINDOWS SERVING AS A REQUIRED
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. ALL SLEEPING ROOMS TO HAVE AN EXTERIOR ACCESS THROUGH A
DOOR OR WINDOW WITH A MINIMUM OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET NET CLEAR OPENING AS PER IRC 2018 R310.2.1.
EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR OR BELOW GRADE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5
SQUARE FEET. MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT TO BE 44 INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT TO BE 24 INCHES.
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH TO BE 20 INCHES. 
11. ALL RETURN AIR GRILLS ARE TO BE LOCATED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION M1602 OF THE IRC 2018.
12. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE MEASUREMENTS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY DIFFER FROM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTED
RESIDENCE OR BUILDING.
13. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND  INSTALLED (IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES) AS PER THE IRC
2018 AND BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IN THE AREA OF CONSTRUCTION.
14. ALL BATHROOM EXHAUST VENTS SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE HOME AND NOT INTO
THE ATTIC. IRC 2018, M1505.2
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SCALE: 1/4" ====================== 1'-0"

BONUS ROOM FLOOR PLAN
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NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE HVAC AND WATER HEATER UNITS AT SITE.
AREAS:  2662  S.F. HEATED - NOT INCLUDING MASONRY

   558  S.F. UNHEATED - BONUS ROOM
   214  S.F. UNHEATED - FRONT PORCH
   914  S.F. UNHEATED - THREE CAR GARAGE
   608  S.F. UNHEATED - REAR PORCH
     29  S.F. UNHEATED - STORAGE
 2323  S.F. UNHEATED - TOTAL
 4985  S.F. TOTAL UNDER ROOF
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NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND PERIMETER
OF HEATED AREA TO BE 2X6 CONSTRUCTION.
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STAIR DATA:
15 EQUAL RISERS
10" TREAD DEPTH
16" SUBFLOOR
TOTAL RISE 112"
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